## ORDINANCE NO. 151818

An Ordinance creating one position of Commissioners Assistant III, abolishing one position of Justice Planning and Evaluation Director and one position of Secretarial Clerk I in the Commissioner of Public Safety's FY 81-82 budget, effective July 1, 1981; and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

- Section 1. The Council finds:
  - 1. One position of Commissioners Assistant III is required by the Commissioner of Public Safety. This position is required to assist in the liaison to programs operated by the Commissioner of Public Safety and to do research, program development and liaison as assigned.
  - 2. The position of Justice Planning and Evaluation Director and the position of Secretarial Clerk I are no longer required in the Commissioner of Public Safety's Office.
  - 3. There is no increase in costs in the FY 81-82 budget because the abolished positions provide the resources for the position to be created.
  - 4. These changes have been approved by the Bureau of Personnel Services.
- NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:
  - a. The following position is created in the Office of the Commissioner of Public Safety, effective July 1, 1981, with the salary rates in accordance with the current Compensation Plan:

Number of Positions	Position Job Class Number	Position Classification Title
1	0823	Commissioners Assistant III

b. The following positions in the Office of the Commissioner of Public Safety are abolished, effective July 1, 1981:

Number of Positions	Position Job Class Number	Position Classification Title
1	8150 0220	Justice Planning & Evaluation Director Secretarial Clerk I

## ORDINANCE No.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the position to be created is required immediately in order that its function may be carried out without delay, and the positions to be abolished should not be obtinued unnecessarily; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, 24 1981

Mayor Francis Ivancie Commissioner Charles Jordan June 19, 1981 Mary Lou Calvin 19109097

Attest:

uditor of the City of Portland

Page No.

	ISSIONER: FOLLOWS	
	Yeas	Nays
Jordom	1	
Lixdberg	1	
Schmab	1	
stracken		
leannie	1	

ĸ

	FTHS CALENDAR
Ivancie	
Jordan	
Lindberg	
Schwab	
McCready	

Calendar No. 2064

## ORDINANCE No. 151818

## Title

An Ordinance creating one position of Commissioners Assistant III, abolishing one position of Justice Planning and Evaluation Director and one position of Secretarial Clerk I in the Commissioner of Public Safety's FY 81-82 budget, effective July 1, 1981; and declaring an emergency.

JUN 18 TIM

GEORGE YERKOVICH Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Deputy

Jorda C.

Filed\_\_\_

	IRODUCED BY
Mayor Fran	ncis Ivancie er Jordan
Commission	er Jordan
NOTED BY	THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs	
Finance and	-++ /ml
Administration	J'MIK
Safety Chine	FSI/MK
Utilities	
Works	
BURE	AU APPROVAL
Bureau:	
Office of I	Public Safety
Prepared By:	Date:
Mary Lou Ca	
Budget Impact Re	eview:
Completed	Not required
Bureau Head:	
CA	LENDAR
Consent	Regular X
	NOTED BY
City Attorney	
	7
City Auditor	
City Auditor	5
City Auditor	s.
-	